

		<b>Ford Audio-Video Systems, LLC Tulsa, OK</b>
<b>1</b>	<b>Base Bid:</b>	
	Paging & Shared A/V Equipment, Divisible Room (B110 & B112), Lobby (A119), Reception (A101), Learning Resource (A141), Office (A104), Office (A109), Conference (A112) & Weight Room (A123)	\$431,302.00
<b>2</b>	<b>ALTERNATES:</b>	
A.	ADD / Deduct Alternate No. 1: ADD LARGE CLASSROOM (B100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$97,088.18
B.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 2: ADD LARGE CLASSROOM (B102) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$49,115.24
C.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 3: ADD MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM (C100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$137,060.00
D.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 4: ADD DISPLAYS – MPR VIDEO WALL (C100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$67,239.71
E.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 5: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (A134) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$46,301.82
F.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 6: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B116) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 -Alternates.	\$46,168.54
G.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 7: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B119) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 -Alternates.	\$44,545.50
H.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 8: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B106) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 -Alternates.	\$45,163.70
I.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 9: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM/SIMULATION LAB (B109) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 -Alternates.	\$124,321.16
<b>Total Base Bid plus Alternates A thru I</b>		<b>\$1,088,306.00</b>

**Remarks / Exceptions:**

Ford Audio-Video Systems, LLC – Due to the technical nature of the scope of work on this project, Ford will self-perform all work utilizing its full-time staff for the installation, engineering and completion of this job. Ford does not anticipate using the services of any subcontractors.

**Ford Audio-Video Systems, LLC  
Tulsa, OK**

**SCHEDULE A – EQUIPMENT LIST SUMMARY**  
WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENTER  
AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEM

Base Bid

4/8/2021

Room	Type	Cost
A119	Lobby	\$3,395.92
A101	Reception	\$7,692.66
A141	Learning Resource	\$5,368.86
A104	Office	\$5,368.86
A109	Office	\$5,368.86
A112	Conference Room	\$9,129.34
A123	Weight Room	\$9,365.78
B110 & B112	Divisible Room	\$198,448.16
N/A	Paging & Shared AV Equipment	\$187,163.24
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>		
		\$431,301.68
<b>ALTERNATES</b>		
Room	Type	Cost
B100	Large Classroom	\$97,088.18
B102	Large Classroom	\$49,115.24
C100	Multi-Purpose Room	\$137,060.00
C100	Displays – MPR Video Wall	\$67,239.71
A134	Small Classroom	\$46,301.82
B116	Small Classroom	\$46,168.54
B119	Small Classroom	\$44,545.50
B106	Small Classroom	\$45,163.70
B109	Small Classroom / Simulation Lab	\$124,321.16
	<b>ALTERNATES TOTAL:</b>	\$657,003.85
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES</b>	<b>\$1,088,305.53</b>

**Corbett Technology Solutions, Inc.  
Chantilly, VA**

<b>1</b>	<b>Base Bid:</b>	
	Paging & Shared A/V Equipment, Divisible Room (B110 & B112), Lobby (A119), Reception (A101), Learning Resource (A141), Office (A104), Office (A109), Conference (A112) & Weight Room (A123)	\$426,507.45
<b>2</b>	<b>ALTERNATES:</b>	
A.	ADD / Deduct Alternate No. 1: ADD LARGE CLASSROOM (B100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$60,203.17
B.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 2: ADD LARGE CLASSROOM (B102) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$61,444.16
C.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 3: ADD MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM (C100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$149,075.62
D.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 4: ADD DISPLAYS – MPR VIDEO WALL (C100) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$69,068.72
E.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 5: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (A134) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$55,698.54
F.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 6: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B116) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$55,698.54
G.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 7: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B119) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$55,698.54
H.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 8: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM (B106) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$55,698.54
I.	ADD/Deduct Alternate No. 9: ADD SMALL CLASSROOM/SIMULATION LAB (B109) – Provide in accordance with Section 012300 - Alternates.	\$150,958.08
<b>Total Base Bid plus Alternates A thru I</b>		<b>\$1,140,051.36</b>

**Corbett Technology Solutions, Inc.**  
**Chantilly, VA**

**SCHEDULE A – EQUIPMENT LIST SUMMARY**  
**WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENTER**  
**AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEM**

Base Bid  
4/8/2021

Room	Type	Cost
A119	Lobby	\$5,962.33
A101	Reception	\$8,866.33
A141	Learning Resource	\$8,639.81
A104	Office	\$8,639.81
A109	Office	\$8,639.81
A112	Conference Room	\$11,213.65
A123	Weight Room	\$10,999.54
B110 & B112	Divisible Room	\$688.44
N/A	Paging & Shared AV Equipment	\$0.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>		\$63,649.72
ALTERNATES		
Room	Type	Cost
B100	Large Classroom	\$60,203.17
B102	Large Classroom	\$61,444.16
C100	Multi-Purpose Room	\$149,075.62
C100	Displays – MPR Video Wall	\$69,068.72
A134	Small Classroom	\$55,698.54
B116	Small Classroom	\$55,698.54
B119	Small Classroom	\$55,698.54
B106	Small Classroom	\$55,698.54
B109	Small Classroom / Simulation Lab	\$150,958.08
<b>ALTERNATES TOTAL:</b>		\$713,543.91
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES</b>		\$777,193.63